                                                                    June --, 1997

Kelly Griffith

150 Pacific

Portola, California  96122

 Re:  Your Request for Advice

         Our File No. A-97-292
Dear Mr. Griffith:

This letter is a response to your request for advice regarding the provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
 

QUESTION
Do you have a conflict of interest relating to proposed road improvements effecting your rental properties?

CONCLUSION
FACTS
You are a resident of the City of Portola.  There are approximately 2000 residents in Portola.  

You own 13 rental properties in the City of Portola.  Six of these properties you own 100 percent interest; seven of the properties you own 50 percent interest.  You also have a 50 percent interest in a 79 unit storage business.  You do not pay utilities for the rental properties.  You also own two retail businesses, one is a sporting goods store and the other is a used furniture store.  You lease these buildings and pay utilities for these two retail stores.  You pay your utilities for your residence.  

ANALYSIS
If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.

Sincerely,

Steven G. Churchwell

General Counsel

By:
Jill Stecher

       
Staff Counsel, Legal Division
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�  Government Code sections 81000 - 91014.  Commission regulations appear at title 2, sections 18109 - 18995, of the California Code of Regulations. 





